SECTION 2

HERMETIC TURBOPAK
CENTRIFUGAL LIQUID CHILLING UNITS

RENEWAL PARTS

Supersedes: Nothing 873 | Form 160.563-RP (Sect.2)

MODELS HT M1 Gl THRU HT T2 G2(STYLE A)
650 THRU 1250 TONS

U HERMETIC COMPRESSOR PARTS
MODELS MKA 65 AND MKA 73

s
T ~

PN
) )

Ak
A=y




COMPRESSORS

FIG. T-HERMETIC—MOTOR COMPRESSOR, MODEL MKA

Common Variable
Compressor Code Conl\;lpr;slsor Compressor Voltage Parts Parts
o Part No. See Page No.
364-38053-002 Low
G MKA 65 364-38053-004 High 6.7 8
364-38053-003 Tow
62 MKA T3 364-38053-005 High 6,7 8




FORM 160.53-RP

COMPRESSORS—MKA65 & MKA73

72 67 167
116 g 212

213

57

53

1

122 207

206
205

N

10

54

X {
' TN SR N X '\ SN 7
: A Q ROLAF - NS GEAR 3 X \\- \;\' - - 3 eE) “' 4
XX £ VIS iy : P AN AN Ny N - B/ Sh Y
\ d N ) - /?A/ . L NN ,\\\\ X \\t \ N S - o ‘s 3 ' | ]
N Iy P o L. ) AR A ~ S — ) ) @
/ S v N S ] & 16
118 P <~ N ) § = N N 4
D ’, o 5 el ’ X [ < \

43

56

a7
48

156
203
OiL

HEATER\ 52
141 41

56 61

225
226 36 234 233 140 151

FiG. 2— MODEL MKAG5 & MKA73 COMPRESSORS, PARTS LOCATION




90 oIL
101 88
, -85 RETURN
{136 FLOAT 104
OIL PIPING ARRANGEMENT SWITCH
EARLIER MODELS

95
92

130

FIG. 3—MODEL MKAB5 & MKA73 COMPRESSORS, EXTERIOR VIEW — PARTS LOCATION

159 161 160



—MKA65 & MKA73

COMPRESSORS

14YHS T0H1NOD NAdd
.9, 11v13d

(e14
G¢

\ 7

SC
i

Ly

6l 81

194 23dS MHOA H3d
INVYDIYENT HLIM H3ATNOHS
1V L4VHS TOHLNOD AHd LVOD

aod 31gavisnrav
V., 11vV13d

—— e
S14vd IN3JWISNravy S1HVd INJWISNrav
— Y3AIT NOILISOd Add J1LVAN3Nd —G "Dld — ¢3N] HOLOW 21610313 —F "Dlid
1L Did 335 SLHVd IDVINIT HO4 0L "D14 338 S1YVd IDVINIT HO4

9z




FORM 160.53-RP

COMPRESSORS —MKA65 & MKA73

6,7

OIL HEATER

150

FIG. 6— COMPRESSOR INTERNAL VIEW, PARTS LOCATION




£26EC-¥90 L uiepy ‘Bulieag “.
1¥890-620 ¢ J8sU] "Uld s1iBd 818]0SGQ $OPNPU| 1M — }  LESPE-PIE — 1 1usWade|day Plald Papn|ou| siied —

¥9160-120 g 670 X A0 Z/L X AlZE/L uUeld "Isysem | v8 6€0CL-120 Zl ‘67 L X VE—ONN 81—91/G PH '1d I deD ma.1o5 | £y
€610L-120 14 ‘67 | X ONN #Z—01# 908 XoH ded mauog | €8 00-1LZLyT¥90 l UL Zg/L Ishayl ‘1eno) 1exsen | gy,
0¢Le0°Le0 9 67 $/1 X v# enag maos | 28 0ZLvC-¥90 L Buisnoy Bulieag 03 "ddng 1010y 1LY | L«
¥£€00-620 l uoneioy ‘ejejdaweN | 18 6ll¥C-¥20 l -ddng Jo10Yy 01 ||040S “183se9) | OF
9v901-620 € ‘61z X "eiQ z/L “As ‘lemoQ ‘uld | 08 8LLyZ-¥90 l 110108 01 "BSH AHd ‘193seD | 6E,
¥0¥50-820 L 3088 Z€/E X A1 9L/LL X a0 8/L’buty .0, | 6L 8/910°€1l0 | ¥0O ,, 907 INN,, 83113007 | 8E
86Zv0°EC0 | C g/€ "8 908 xaH 8did ‘Bnid | 8L 05%00-120 | ¢l 8Z—ONN 0Z—F/L X8H "IN | L€
LELEL-1CO 174 ‘67 | X VE—4NN #Z—9L/G PH '3d ¢l ded mauds | L/ 6/£1L0-120 cl "B /€ X E—ONN 02— /1 "PH X3H ded maig | 9¢
€0¥50-820 l 3098 ZE€/€ X @'l 91/GL X "A'0 8/1-1 '‘Burd ,,0., | 9L G/LLL-L2O0 [4 ‘67 2/L-L X VE—ONN 91—8/E "PH "3d gL ded maidg | Gg
19121-v90 L Buioo J01eas ‘Bnid | GL LLLYT-¥90 l a|geIsn(py ‘Pod | ¥E
Zivlev9o | oL Jloasssay (10 "4aR0D "1834SeD) |t/ L8T60F90 | L 67 2/1-2 X 4NN vZ—8/g "98dg maios | €¢
are|dawen . 1010y 1010y | £1 L9510120 | ¢ . 67 p/1-L X VZ—ONN £1—¢/1 'PH X3H de maudos | zg
ele(] 89S ozLLL-lzo | L 67 2/1-1 X VE—INN $2—8/€ "PH }d ¢l ‘ded maiog | 1Lg
awedoweny | R yLy00-120 | € 8¢-34NN yZ—8/E 'Bo” XoH INN | 0F
ele 833 88¢60-790 l ‘67 zg/eg X "BiA /g "90Ridlild | 6T
G8ZvZ-v90 9 feag 1eys ‘buiy | L/, 1Z2801-v90 l 67 /1L X "eld y/€ ‘evadiiiy | 82
1gLel-620 G Buiuteley ‘Buily | 0L £¥£80-620 4 “1sydg pu3 poy ‘Buliesg | /LT
¥SCvZ-¥90 14 Bulids 1614 “48USBM | 69, 866L1-120 L "6 9 X YE—4NN 022/ "PH '3d g1 ded mai0§ | 9z
66LvC 790 L anea|g ‘Bulieag | g9, G1380-790 l ‘67 z/L X "etd v/e-1 1ds “Jsysep | G2
9/1.0°620 L Buiuieiey ‘Buly | /9 9%880-€20 l 1diN Z/1L X ®anit g/€ ' 06 ‘Moqi3 | T
S6LvZ-¥20 l Buieag ‘Butsnoy | 99 £6900-120 L ‘64 9L/€ X ONN ¥Z—0L# "1d dnQ "00S X8 189G MaIIS | €¢C
08.80-6¢20 i Buluielay ‘Bury | g9 Sv/ETV9E L “JUj @21A8Q AHd Mene | ¢Z
S0L¥C-¥90 l (4e2D)) JeBY ‘Buliesyg | +9, 2246v0-820 L 31993 8/L X "Q’1 .1 X @ O¥/L-LButd .0, | LT
[Z1Ye-¥90 L (1e89) 157Uy ‘Buniesg | €9, €8¢10-820 L ‘085 g/L X Q) 8/L-L X a08/eL'Buld 0., | 0Z
9Z1vC-¥90 3 (de8D)) Jeay ‘Isnuyy ‘iejjoy | 29 18/00-8¢0 L NYLOL/LX @lZX aoc/l-z'w@ised | 6l
SZLvC¥90 l (4ea D)) 1u0J4 ‘ISNUY] “JejjoD | 19 606£L-¥90 l [043U0D) 34eYS “48A0D | Bl
8G510-¢C0 L LG/ 98YD “anleA | 09 9681 1-620 L Add 10nuo] Heus /|
Lb/ET¥90 | L (JeaD) jeuinor ® 1snay] ‘BuLieag | G, I¥LLL-L20 | OF ‘67 p/1-1 X VE—ONN 91—8/€ "PH '1d Z| ded madg | 9|
LL¥LC-¥90 l JI0AIBSRY |10 “18A0D | 8G 16250120 4 g/¢ Bdg ‘1aysemo0T | G|
vv8L1L-620 | L anIq ‘MeUS | 4§ L1611-120 | 9l ‘67 ¢ X VE—ONN 91—8/€ 'PH "3d gl ded maidg | vl
86657790 | L Burieag ‘Buisnoy | 9g LZLL1-1Z0 | 06 B $/€-1 X VE—ONN L1—8/G PH 1d ¢l ded maiog | €l
£zLeL9zo | L sse|o1ybIs | Gg veELL-LZ0 | € 67 /€ X VE—ONN 8L—91/G "PH '1d ¢l deD masdg | Tl
L0¥£0-8¢0 L "199S ZE/E X A1 9L/€1L-L BulY-O ‘1eds | S, GLGL1-1C0 € ‘67 € X VE—4NN 0Z—2/1 "PH "1d ¢l deQ maidg | 1|
oje|daweN . o9 | gg 9LL¥Z¥90 L Burdwie|d ~dwj “se|j0d | Ol
eieQ 883 8 18¢-790 L spu3 yrog 1d4 /L X LdN L "481depy | 6
vClyev90 l snuy eno) | zG§, Z9161-¥90 L ‘B9 X M6Y0 X G'08/G°8ANL | 8
88LLEP90 | L (uoiug) Jeulnor 1 1snuy | ‘Butiesg | |g z0zL0°€20 | L ‘a'Op/LegnL ‘dwe) | £
06LLE¥90 | L (uoluid) uiepy ‘Buiiesg | 0G, 4 88660-120 | L "6 8/€ X ONN TE-8# "PO8Y "PH "PY "YoBIN MaI0S | 9
¥S8€1-620 L Bujuielay ‘buly | 6% 6Gv20-120 | € ‘67 /1L X DNN $Z-0L# 'PI9Y "PH 'PH "UPBA MBIOS | §
68LLEY90 | 1 uoisig souejeq ‘|eag ‘Buly | gy 0LLL0-€20 | L agn] ¢/1 X LdWN 8/L ' ,06 'ModIT | ¥
16LLEY90 L Bundg 1e14 “s8ysep | Ly 00516290 L 67 9L/1-LZ X MBYO" X Q'O p/L"2AnL | €
9€e01-620 L Buluielay ‘bury | oy aje|dawep ) woug | z
686£0-620 9 ‘67 g/G X "erd t/1 ‘Mesu] ‘uid | Gb ele(] 99S T
99160120 cl SIUL 690" X 9L/LL X ZE/LL "M8Ysem | P Yr18¢-¥9E L |tQ doreuiw |3 L
‘ON Hed  |'uenp uonduossQg way| ‘ON Hed |'uenp uondiosag way|

1S1T S13Vd NOWWOD 30OSSIIdWOD DILIWHIH



FORM 160.53-RP

mmmmw.voo _ :_m_\/_&c_\_mmm
L¥890-620 [ 148sU] "ulg

sHeq 938]0SqQ) Sepnou| Uy — L

LEEYE-FIE — 1D WswWade|day plal4 papnoul sued — .

LSEY0-€20 l 1dd 2/l X p/e X /g maios‘eal | z/L | ;0890-220 ¥ 1dIW /€ X 8an ] {/¢ ‘uonosuuo) | gzt
¥096¢€-£90 L 67.,€ X 08°42S ,.z/L odid ‘aiddiN | 1L 1zZL
ZLEVOEZO| L 31dN Z/1—,06 Me19g ‘moq|3 | 0LL ozl
¥9zL0-€20| L 31dN /€ X 3AnL p/€— Gy Yould ‘moqi3 | 691 ozl
Zv990-520| ¥ ojeWa—Uo-ysng ‘eutwie ] | 8oL | corion oo | “Bsp Bupieag seay 19320 | bel,
VELBL-5C0| ¥ ALdN BL=p/L=IBOLRRIT BUIWBL | LOL /611170 | o 672 X VE-ONN LL—8/G "PH 1d z| dep maidss | €21
eveLl6zo| 1 eutds wesul | 991 | gazeepgn | ) pug jeuiuws | ‘Buiiesg BsH | zzl
LyZyT-¥90 L toloy Bnid | goy LZ1
18/1E¥90| L ‘5781 X IleM 6V0° X @O v/€ "2an1 | +91 .
09/1€-¥90 l 616X 1lBM B0 X "A'0 8/€’2anL | €91 } . - —a/e D - deny Mmoo
29L1Ev90| L 57 £L X IlBM 6¥0° X Q'O 8/€ ‘2an | z9| w%m.wmm N_F P/E'L X VEZONN 91 =8/€ 'PH H_m_mm_usm: .mwm mx
3940120} L b/LOCIA N 9L | /g papag |y eag pinbi ‘Butuielsy ‘sield | /11
9£8£0-220| L LdN 7/L X V14 t/L 2iBuy dois ‘anien | 091 | o neoazo | | 672 X o1 g/6 Mesul “uig | 911
veolLo-ezo| | b/L 91814 Heuuog | 691 | ggyop0n | | (Pu3 "wia 1) an9)g ‘Buresg | gi i,
e uonney "1qet | 8SL | neaen-620 | ¢ 671 91/6 X 8/L ‘Masuj “uld | pLL,
LOL6Ty90| T (le10ads) 105 ‘M5 | LSL | 5,6/ 0620 | 2 "PH ¥5D IS XoH /1 adig ‘Bnig | €11
£00-12LYZ¥90| L iUl GLO™ ISNJYL 18n0D 18xseD | 961, L.
Z00-LZLvzv90| L Ui 0LO™ ISNIYL J8A0D I83seD | GG, L.
LOO-LZL¥Z2-+90 L U1 GO0 1SNUY J8A0D "18%seD) | G, 282v2-790 Z 9i/1 BsH |28 pinbiq ‘18358 | O L,
26800-v¥0| 080" ('sq7) wnajonag ‘asea10 | e5L.| /910610 | 050" Jajeag punodwo | 6oL
9L96Tv90| ¢ P/EST X L X p/€ WL "SUI | ZGL | gopz1-170 | 21 67 8/€-L X VE—ONN 8L—91/G "PH "1d Z| ded ma10s | 8ol
LL96Z-¥90 l v/L-vC X ¥/€-0C X v/€ "WBYL "sul | LGl | 56691-920 ] Jerpwowsy) | /0L
94591-9¢0 Z Z/1-LL—2/L-1L WBIS ‘Bnid | 091 ¥1890-€20 e LdIN /1 X 8anL 8/€ ‘06 ‘Moq|3 | 901
6vL | gezvo-€20 | 1 18D IS XaH g/¢ ‘adid ‘Bnid | G0l
200-0L2€L-620| L weied "seldaweN | 8yl | g1g90-c70 | ¢ LdN Z/L X 3an1 8/G ‘06 ‘moq13 | y0L
10890-£20 L LdIN /1L X 3an L g/g ‘uondsuuo) | [yl | ,20z0-c70 L .2 D TG XaH ‘adid ‘Bnig | €01
£941€-v90| 67,901 IteM 6¥0° X "0'0 8/€ ‘Bulanl | 9%l | cqovocz0 | 2 b/€ pPH "bg ‘adig ‘Bnid | zolL
91010-€10{ 10O ("1eD) ysiuten | Gy ZL610-520 z ¥/L "PH "bs ‘adid ‘Bnigd | 101
LELOO-GED| "M L oiqig ssen ‘adel | vvl | cogio-ez0 | L 8/€ "PH "bs “adig ‘Bnig | 0oL
veerey90| L (emon) xog "wial puz uoddns | gyl | enn0-gog | | | adA 1 —g/g albuy ‘do1g ‘anjen | 66
£CCyTy90y | (reddn) xog “wiia | pu3 "woddng | zylL | ,q1/0e70 | ¢ 1dINZ/L X 991 8/ " G ‘Moqi3 | 86
9czyeyoe) | xog WL opls 'Pued | Lyl | gzepgezo | L 1dd g/1 ma10g 'ss01)) | /6
LCCYC V9L l ‘wis | xog D.m>00 orlL £69%0-820 L W\F.N |eas \Qmo 96
£z00L-120| 9 67 p/1L X Ze—9# Buidde] 4195 M5 | BEL | | coci-0z0 | | Ld4 /L2 | g6
6.611-120| Ol 67 8/6 X VE—ONN 91—8/€ 'PH '1d Z1 ded mandg | 8¢l 80000-89¢ | 1 z adA] /g aibuy doig ‘anjep | 16
0l0v0-€20| L V/E X 2/L 20ld BUISNE | LEL | g/ /iepgn | 6798 X IleM 6v0° X "0 8/G ‘BuianL | €6
1096490 € 61 8/1-1 X 08 "UsS z/1 @did "21ddIN | 9€1 | ¢z i-020 1914 Juswelg | 26.
LLEYT YO0 14 lesS Heys ‘buly | gelL, 12€0-220 L 1dd 2/1 o118y aunssaid ‘anep | 16
8LEVZ¥90 L Buridg ae|4 "aysem | vEL,| /060-€20 ! aqn /¢ ‘ded | 06
£0980-620) | putbuluieisy Buly | €L | ghagn.c70 | ¢ LdIN /L X 39N g/g ‘uonosuuo) | 68
e ¢/l PH oY 'edid DNid | ZEL | g ganczg | | LdI Z/L X 8dn1 g/g ‘uonssuuo) | gg
08880-€20| ¢ sanLg/etded | LEL |, e pag | 67 gz X 1IBM 6v0° X "Q'0 8/G ‘2anL | /8
co890-€c0| LdW 8/€ X 2QNL 8/ UOROBUUOD | OEL | // epgg | | 57 b1 X IIBM 650" X "0°0 8/G ‘8anL | 98
ZL0B0-EZ0| T 8anl p/g 'ded | 671 g8
"ON Med | ‘uenp uondissaq way | ‘oN Med  |uenp uondiiasa( waiy

JINNILNOD 1SIT S1dVd NOWWOD J0OSSIAIWOD DILIWYIH

[




LESYE-¥IE — M| 1uawade|day pial4 papn|ou] suied —

5eC
£ | eeisL-5e0 £ | £e181-920 9 | ec181-920 9 | ee181-520 (8dA L Bnid Sedg) 10101 ‘jeulLIIB L | HET
€ | Sv08ev90 £ | sv08e¥90 9 | Sv08E90 9 | Sv08E-¥90 leulwIa | “10192UU0D) | £€T
¢ | vzso-1zo e | LvzsorLzo 9 | Lvzso-Lzo 9 | ivzso-izo Buridg “saysemxoo | Z€Z
£ | L6v10-120 € | L6v10-120 9 | L6Y10°L20 9 | 6v10-120 | B1Z/L-L X ONN 9L — 8/€ "PH "XoH ded ‘me1ds | LET
L | 6908€v90 L | 6908£¥90 L | 8908£+¥90 L | 8908€¥90 1010} ‘BuisnoH | 0ET
€ | 02611-120 £ | 026117120 9 | 0z6LL-LZ0 9 | 0z6L1-120 VE — ONN 9L — 8/€ "PH "1d 7L de 'maidg | 62¢
£ | ovlziv90 ¢ | ovLziv90 9 | OvLZi-v90 9 | obLzL-¥90 yog leulwia | “1aysep | 822
L | 8garl-520 I | 896vL-GZ0 z | 8s5vl-520 z | ssavl-sz0 Bupyoo ‘teg | £zT
9 | 210120 9 | veziotzo | 2L | vizioleo | zi | vLZLOLZO ureld “Jeusem | 9ze
£ | 99v00-120 £ | 9900120 9 | 99v00-120 9 | 99v00-120 g€ — ONN 9L — 8/€ XeH N | §ZC
£ | z60£Tv90 € | 260£T¥90 9 | 2z60£T-190 9 | 260€T¥90 Jeutuiss | ‘10308UU0) | $ZZ
€ | 2662T¥90 ¢ | z66TT%90 9 | 2662C¥90 9 | ze6TT 90 leuwiuia) “yog | £22
9 | 809Li-120 9 | 809Ll-lz0 | ¢L | s09LL-lz0 | TL | 809LL-1Z0 "xoH Wer ‘NN | zZz
£ | £5190°120 € | £5150120 9 | £5190°120 9 | s190-120 ureld “JoYsepm | 122
9 | oLvyl-Szo 9 | ovvi-szo | zi | oLvwl-Gzo | ZL | OLwpL-SZO Bunejnsu| “sield | 02T
€ | 00091-520 € | 00091-5Z0 9 | 89vvl-GT0 9 | s9vyl-Sz0 1jog leuiwia] ‘Buiysng | 61T
i i i . 1095 ¥9/6
£ | 09/L0820 € | 09,L0820 9 | 09,0820 9 | 09,L0-820 L PO/EZL X GO bO/LE-L 0w BulY | 812
€ | 19,0820 £ | 19,L0820 9 | 19,L0820 9 | 19220820 | 1995 ¥9/6 X "Q'I ¥9/2Z X "Q'O ¥9/6-L .0, Butd | L1T
£ | 95680820 £ | 99£80-820 - - - - SUIQL/LX "'l 8/ X 'O 91/ L Punoy 1xse9 | 91T
eThA
iz
- - - ~ L | 16201-520 L | 1620L-520 uoBe1o() (801419913 ‘x0g ‘1an0D | €12
- - - - L | 06201-520 L | 06Z01-520 uoBeyo( ea1103|3 ‘x0g | LT
- - - - € | zszvTv90 £ | 2zGTrTyoo sedwnr ‘teg | 11T
L | sovLzvoE L | covizvee L | 80vLZY9E L | Lovievee "Ad'deoned | 012
v | ezivzvoo, | L | zzwwzveo, | L | €2LWCY90. | L | TTLYC 90, ate|d Buutelay “1934seD | 60T
L | £ZLET¥90 L | 92LET¥90 L | LeLez¥90 L | 92L8T¥90 Buluielay |ess Jejjedw ‘aleld | 80T
L | Z86£T¥90 L | 6/6£2%90 L | z86£T¥90 L | 6L65TY90 Buluielay jeussiu] ‘Burd | £0Z
L | 186£Z¥90 L | 8L6E8T¥90 L | 186£Tt90 L | 8L6€T¥90 Buiids 1eid ‘seuse | 90C
L | 086£T190 L | £L6€T%90 L | 086£T%90 L | 2t652v90 eag Jajjeduw| “Bury | S0C
L | g6LIE-p90 L | v6LLEYI0 L | S6LLEY90 L | ¥6LLEY90 , sjedwy | 0z
L | LELYTH90 L | OELyT¥90 L | LELpTve0 L | OELPT¥90 (uould) 3SNUYL “IeljoD | €0T
L | ¥SLETYI0 L | 9GLET¥90 L | ¥SLETY90 L | g8L£Tv90 1010y ‘l1oS | 20T
L | 0629€¥90 L | 0629€+90 L | 062SE¥90 L | 062SEY90 i030y ‘Moddns | 102
— |/m9Bgess | — |csmobdees| — |Lm9Bdes | — | £89 Bd3RS shigq uowwod | 002
uenp "ON HEd ‘uenp "ON Med uenp "ON ¥ed ‘uenp "ON Hed
00-£908E-¥9E #00-£508€¥9€ Z00-£508€¥9E Z00-£508€-79E uondiose won|
(AH) EL-WIIN ("AH) G-V (A ELYIN (A1) SOV
l3po 12POI 19pON 13POWN

1SI1T SL¥Vd F19VIRIVA dOSSIAIIWOD DILIWAIH



FIG. 7— PRV ASSEMBLY

FORM 160.53-RP

COMPRESSORS MKA65 & MKA73

Models
Item Description MKA-65 MKA-73
Part No. Quan. Part No. Quan.
1 Hsg.-Pre-Rotation 064-23747 1 064-23748 1
2 Ring-Vane Driving 064 10815 1 064-10815 1
3 Vane-Pre-Rotation 064-18781 9 064-18781 9
4 Washer 064-10819 9 064-10819 9
5 Arm-Vane 064-10818 9 064-10818 9
6 Washer-Special 064-09289 9 064-09289 9
7 Scr, Cap 12 Ft, 5/8-18 X 2-3/4 Lg. 021-11956 9 021-11956 9
8 Screw-Ball 029-07017 9 029-07017 9
9 Washer 021-11973 10 021-11973 10
10 Nut, Hex; 1/4-28 UNF 3B 021-12943 9 021-12943 9




PRV—ELECTRIC MOTOR ACTUATORS

N

Compr.

Model Part No. Quan
MKA-65 025-18411 1
MKA-73 025-18411 1

FIG. 8— ELECTRIC MOTOR ACTUATORS

Compr.

Model Part No.
MKA-65 024-09425 1
MKA-73 024-09425 1

FIG. 9— PRV — AIR OPERATED (PNEUMATIC) POSITIONERS

10



FORM 160.53-RP

12 1

o]
]

PRV MOTOR | N
(See Page 10)

79° APPROX.

1 r 12
2
Item Description Quan. Part No.
1 Bracket, Mounting P.R.V. Motor 1 064-39185
2 Lever, P.R.V. External 1 364-28252
3 Link, External P.R.V. Motor 1 064-39186
4 Link, External P.R.V. Motor 1 064-28237
b Lever, P.R.V. Motor 1 064-39187
6 Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8—16 X 1-1/8 Lg. 6 021-11148
7 Screw, Cap Hex. Hd. 1/4-20 X 1 Lg. 2 021-11914
8 Bolt, Shoulder 1/4—20 X 1-6/8 Lg. 1 064-28286
9 Screw, Set Hex. Soc. #10—24 X 3/8 Lg. 1 021-03910
10 Bolt, Shoulder 1/4—20 X 1-3/8 Lg. 1 064-28262
11 Nut, Hex 1/4—20 UNC 6 021-00450
12 Washer, Plain 9/32 1.D. 6 021-05165
13 Lockwasher, Spring 1/4 2 021-05267
14 Ring, Fill 1 064-29258
15 Sealer, Grade CV .010 | 013-01678

NOTE: VIEW SHOWING LINKAGE {N CLOSED POSITION.
VANES MUST BE FULLY CLOSED WHEN MOTOR IS AT ITS
CCW STOP (FACING CRANK ARM END) POSITION. VANE
MUST TRAVEL TO OPEN OR BEYOND AT THE EXTREME
CW MOTOR POSITION.

FIG. 10 — PRV PNEUMATIC EXTERNAL LINKAGE
11




VANES & MOTOR ARE TO BE IN
CLOSED POSITION WHEN
ASSEMBLING.

PILOT AIR

TURN NUT ON SHAFT TO
SUPPLY AIR ALLOW 1" THREAD ENGAGEMENT
WITH CLEVIS.

PRV MOTOR
(See Page 10)

_1_

Item Description Quan. Part No.
1 Cot. Pin 3/32 Dia. X 3/4 Lg. 4 021-01083
2 Screw Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8—16 UNC—3A X 1-3/8 Lg. 3 021-11986
3 Screw Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8—16 UNC X 3A X 1-1/4 Lg. 4 021-11141
4 Bracket, Mounting 1 064-27596
5 Lever 1 064-25791
6 Clevis 1 064-07125
7 Link 2 064-25792
8 Pin 3/8 Dia. X 1-1/2 Lg. 2 064-07127
9 Washer, 13/321.D. X 13/16 O.D. 4 021-01274

10 Pin Insert 3/32 Dia. X 1-1/8 Lg. 1 029-05900

11 Nut, Hex, Heavy 5/8—18UNF 1 021-07787

FIG. 11 —PRV ELECTRONIC EXTERNAL LINKAGE
12



FORM 160.53-RP

COMPRESSORS—MKAG65 & MKA73

item Tool Description Part No. Quan.

Complete Tool Kit 464-24250 1
1 Hand Qil Pump 470-10654" 1

2 Eyebolts
1/2 021-00306 1
3/8 021-13498 1
5/8 021-12366 1
3/4 021-00307 2
3 Guide Studs 5/8 X 7-1/2" Lg. 064-06798 3
4 Tool, H.S. Shaft Locking 17 Thk. X 1-1/4 X 6-1/2 064-27542 1
5 Screw, Cap 12 pt. Hd. 5/16—18 UNC—2A X 1-3/8 Lg. 021-12465 2

l *Includes Hand Oil Pump Seal, Part No. 026-10904.
)

FIG. 12— COMPRESSOR TOOLS FOR MODELS MKAB5 & MKA73

13




. Voltage Part No.
208-3-60 026-16027
220/440, 230/460, 240/480 026-16441
550/575/600-3-60 026-16442
380-3-50 026-17098
415-3-50 026-17099
500-3-50 026-17922
OIL PUMPS
Model Part No. MOTORS
3PH, 60 Hz. 026-17179 Voltage Part No.
3 PH, 50 Hz. 026-17180 230/460-3-60 024-16705
208-3-60 024-16706
SEAL KIT 575-3-60 024-16707
SEAL KIT (Consists of seal, 230/460-3-60 (explosion proof) 024-16708
reta!ner plate, ls‘pe'c,|a'l seal 026-17178
retainer plate, ‘O’ ring,
and three screws.)

FIG. 13— OIL PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY

JUMPER BARS

Compr. Mode!

Part No.

MIKA-65,
MKA-73

064-24252

OIL HEATERS

Part No. Quan.
025-17700 1

Description
1500W, 120V

Note: Special heater, emersion style 2, 2500 watt, 120 volt,
used per outdoor installation. Part Number 025-16137.

HIGH OIL TEMP. CONTROL (HOT)

Description Part No. Quan.
High Qil Temperature (Hot) 025-15381-003 1
High Discharge Temperature
Control (HDTC) 025-15381-002 1

14



FIG. 14— FLOAT SWITCH

FORM 160.53-RP

FLOAT SWITCH OIL RETURN

Part No.
025-19856

MANDREL PARTS NUMBERS

Compressor Min. Max.

Model No. Dia. Dia. Part No.
MKA-65 12 14 029-13872
MKA-73 12 14 029-13872

FIG. 15—-EXPANDING MANDREL

15




TOOLS

P

Description Part No.
Pliers, Waldles Truarc. No. 5 029-08590
Pliers, Waldles Truarc. No. 7 029-07934

LUBRICANTS, OILS AND COMPOUNDS

Description Part No.
Thread Compound, Air High Pressure—1/4 Pt. Can 464-14934
Coating Lubricant-Molykote, Type Z—2 Oz. Can 364-21508
Oil, York Refrigetation-Type B,—5 Gal. Can 011-00309
York Appllied Post Office York Telephone

international Systems Box Pennsylvania 717 771 7890 YORK
Corporation 1592-36BE 17403-1592 ®

Subject to change without notice. Printed in U.S.A.
Form 160.53-RP(Sect 2) TRl 1M 387 .72

Copyright © by York International Corporation 1987 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
CODE-8J



